TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSNBC CABLE L.L.C.		104/06/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSNBC MARKS TRUST
Street Address:	40 HARTZ WAY
City:	SECAUCUS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094
Entity Type:	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141118	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2149482	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2471813	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2142865	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2230013	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2139260	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2139261	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2139263	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2227255	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193388	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2195095	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2480206	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193389	MSNBC

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0661

900049650

Registration Number:	2193390	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193392	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193394	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193396	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193398	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193387	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2480205	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2195098	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193391	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193393	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193395	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2195100	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2193397	MSNBC
Registration Number:	2218256	MSNBC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia Boyd

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP - IP Docketing

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5017/37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia Boyd
Signature:	/VIRGINIA BOYD/
Date:	05/22/2006

Total Attachments: 27

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page10.tif

source=Assignment Agreement#page11.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page12.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page13.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page15.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page16.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page17.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page18.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page19.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page20.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page21.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page22.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page23.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page24.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page25.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page26.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page27.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this 6th day of April, 2006 by and between MSNBC Cable L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), MSNBC Marks Trust, a Delaware statutory trust ("<u>Assignee</u>" or "<u>Trust</u>"), and, solely for the purposes of Section 3, Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation ("<u>MS</u>") and NBC Universal, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>NBCU</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "MSNBC Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Trust Agreement, dated April 6th, 2006, (the "<u>Trust Agreement</u>") establishing the Trust for the purpose of holding and administering the MSNBC Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign the MSNBC Marks to the Trust in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Trust Agreement and this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises herein and in the Trust Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the MSNBC Marks, including (i) all rights therein provided by international conventions or treaties, (ii) any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the MSNBC Marks, (iii) all renewals and extensions of registrations thereof that may be secured under the laws of any jurisdiction, and (iv) any and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction.
- 2. <u>No Warranties</u>. Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the MSNBC Marks.
- 3. <u>Consent; Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the MSNBC Marks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. MS and NBCU consent to the assignment of the MSNBC Marks to the Trust as provided in this Assignment. The costs and expenses incurred by Assignor in order to comply with this Section 3 shall be divided equally between MS and NBCU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

MSNBC CABLE, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNOR")
By:
MSNBC MARKS TRUST ("ASSIGNEE")
By: Bruce Campbell Title: Executive Vive President - Briness Development
By: Name: Title:
MICROSOFT CORPORATION (solely for the purposes of Section 3)
By: Name: Title:
NBC UNIVERSAL, INC. (solely for the purposes of Section 3)
By:

NYDOCS05/17217 Assignment Agreement IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

MSNBC CAE	LE, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNOR")
Ву:	
Name: Title:	
MSNBC MA	RKS TRUST ("ASSIGNEE")
By:	ha Micol Tausky
By: Name: Title:	
MICROSOFT purposes of S	CORPORATION (solely for the Section 3)
By: Ba Name: Ba Title: Cox	yle JAHA p VI W POWINEAT
NBC UNIVE	RSAL, INC. (solely for the purpose
By: Name: Title:	

NYDOCSOS/17217 Assignment Agreement

Schedule A

NYDOCS05/17217.4

MSNBC Marks

Agent Status Appl. Date , No. **Trademark** Country Owner Next Sub Status Supervisor , No. Renewal Reg. Date File Reference Client Due MSNBC Marval MSNBC Cable 9 Aug 1999 2233635 O'Farrell & **MSNBC** Registered Argentina L.L.C. Mairal National 6 Dec Lise Shettler 6 Dec 2000 1812558 15349 Broadcasting 2010 Company, Inc. Class PRERECORDED VIDEOTAPES OF NEWS AND ENTERTAINMENT, MOUSE PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO NEWS UPDATES AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES Goods ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN IN CLASS 9; Marval MSNBC Cable 9 Aug 1999 2233636 O'Farrell & Registered **MSNBC** Argentina L.L.C. Mairal National 6 Dec Lise Shettler 6 Dec 2000 1812559 15348 Broadcasting 2010 Company, Inc. Class 35 Providing information in the fields of business and commerce over computer networks and global communication Goods networks in Class 35. Marval MSNBC Cable 9 Aug 1999 2233637 Registered O'Farrell & **MSNBC** Argentina L.L.C. Mairal National 6 Dec 6 Dec 2000 1812560 Lise Shettler Broadcasting 15343 2010 Company, Inc. Class

Goods	Cable broadcasting services, tele	avision broadcasting services,	satellite and direct	(GIC VISION DI CAGGGGIN)	,
<u> </u>					
	S Transference and CVIII I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	CREATE IN THE PARTY OF THE PART	TOTAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY	and a comment of the	t Tomore against annual agus ann 1979 ann ann

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC	Argentina	9 Aug 1999 2233638	Registered	Marval O`Farrell & Mairal
National Broadcasting	15347	6 Dec 2010	6 Dec 2000 1812561		Lise Shettler

Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15347	6 Dec 2010	6 Dec 2000 1812561	Lise Shettler
Class 41		,,,,,		

Goods

Entertainment services, which include the production and distribution of television programmes which consist in the booking of seats for shows, video-tape editing, entertainment, entertainment information, film production, presentation of live performances, production of radio and television programmes, radio entertainment, television entertainment, video-tape film production (in all cases, exclusing the physical distribution thereof); providing information in the field of entertainment, sports, and over computer networks in global communication networks.

1

MSNBC Cab	ele MSNBC	Australia	2 Aug 1999	802318	Registered	Spruson & Ferguson Lawyers
National Broadcasting Company, In		2 Aug 2009	2 Aug 1999	802318		Lise Shettler
Class	9		15/4/0 AND EN	ITEDTAINI	AENT: MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTER;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEV	WS UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					OF OVER COMPLITED NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BU TWORKS, IN	CLASS 35.	ND COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38	Annual Addition of the State of	Additional to the second secon			
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	, TELEVISION /ICES, IN CLA	I BROADC/ ASS 38.	ASTING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41	NUOTO NAME		DUCTION	AND DISTRIB	LITION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS:
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMA NETWORKS AND GLO	TION IN THE	FIELDS OF EI	NTERTAIN	MENT, SPORT	UTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS; S, AND OVER COMPUTER

MSNBC Cab	ole MSNBC	Austria	29 Sep 199	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO	TAPES OF N	NEWS AND EI	NTERTAINM	ENT, MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMATAND GLOBAL COMMU				D COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38					
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SERV	, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCAS SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41					
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDII COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	TION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Ca L.L.C.	ble MSNBC	Benelux	29 Sep 199	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastir Company, I	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9	OTABEO OF I	JEWO AND E	NTEDTAINM	ENT MOUSE	BADS FOR USE WITH COMPLITERS:
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAI ON A COMPUTER DIS	MS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					OF OVER COMPLITED NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU				ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38					NOTE OF THE PROPERTY
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADC	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISIOI VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA: ASS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT

Class	41
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.
Goods	PROGRAMS: PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER

MSNBC Cal	^{ble} MSNBC	Brazil	11 Aug 1999 821900790	Registered	Dannemann Siemsen Bigler and Ipanema Moreira
National Broadcastin Company, li	•	7 Oct 2013	7 Oct 2003 821900790		Lise Shettler
Class	9 PRERECORDED VI	DEOTAPES OF	NEWS AND ENTERTAINME	ENT, MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	ON A COMPUTER D	RAMS FOR PRO	OVIDING ACCESS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES

MSNBC Ca	able	MSNBC	Brazil	11 Aug 1999 821900803	Registered	Dannemann Siemsen Bigler and Ipanema Moreira
National Broadcasti Company,	•	15332	7 Oct 2013	7 Oct 2003 821900803		Lise Shettler
Class	38					
Goods		vision broadcasti scription in Class		all means including but not li	mited to broa	dcast, cable, satellite, video and

MSNBC Cal L.L.C.	ole	MSNBC	Brazil	11 Aug 1999 821900811	Registered	Siemsen Bigler and Ipanema Moreira
National Broadcastin Company, li	_	15340	7 Oct 2013	7 Oct 2003 821900811		Lise Shettler
Class	35					
Goods		ling information rks in Class 35.	in the fields of t	ousiness and commerce ov	er computer n	etworks and global communication

MSNBC Ca L.L.C.	ıble	MSNBC	Brazil	11 Aug 1999 821900820	Registered	Dannemann Siemsen Bigler and Ipanema Moreira
National Broadcastii Company,	-	15333	7 Oct 2013	7 Oct 2003 821900820		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	distri	ibution by all mea	ans includina bu	ıt not limited to broadcast, ca	ble, stellite, a	ograms and motion picture films for and all other video media; providing and global communication networks.

Craig Wilson MSNBC Cable and Registered **MSNBC** Canada 16 Sep 1999 1029087 L.L.C. Company National 30 Apr Lise Shettler 30 Apr 2004 TMA609062 15350 Broadcasting 2019 Company, Inc. Class Prerecorded videotapes of news and entertainment, mouse pads for use with computers; computer programs for providing access to news updates and displaying news updates on a computer display screen; providing information in the fields of business and commerce over computer networks and global communication networks; and providing Goods information in the fields of entertainment, and sports, over computer networks and global communication networks; cable broadcasting services, television broadcasting services, satellite and direct television broadcasting services; entertainment services, namely, the production and distribution of television programs. Wang & MSNBC Cable 16 Aug 1999 9900096625 Registered **MSNBC** China Associates L.L.C. National 13 Jan Lise Shettler 14 Jan 2001 1505822 15345 Broadcasting 2011 Company, Inc. Class PRERECORDED VIDEOTAPES OF NEWS AND ENTERTAINMENT, MOUSE PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS, COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO NEWS UPDATES AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES Goods ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN IN CLASS 9. Wang & MSNBC Cable 16 Aug 1999 9900096626 Registered **MSNBC** China Associates L.L.C. National 6 Oct 7 Oct 2000 1455396 Lise Shettler 15336 Broadcasting 2010 Company, Inc. Class Providing information in the fields of business and commerce over computer networks and global communication Goods networks in Class 35. Wang & MSNBC Cable 16 Aug 1999 9900096627 Registered **MSNBC** China Associates L.L.C. National 13 Oct Lise Shettler 14 Oct 2000 1459962 15328 Broadcasting 2010 Company, Inc. Class Cable broadcasting services, television broadcasting services, satellite television broadcasting services, direct Goods television broadcasting services, in Class 38. Wang & MSNBC Cable 16 Aug 1999 9900096628 Registered **MSNBC** China Associates L.L.C. National 13 Oct Lise Shettler 14 Oct 2000 1459525 Broadcasting 15358 2010 Company, Inc. Class Entertainment services, the production and distribution of television programs, providing information in the fields of

entertainment, sports, and over computer networks and global communication networks, in Class 41.

Goods

MSNBC Cat	ole MSNBC	СТМ	29 Sep 1997	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir	-	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO	OTAPES OF N	NEWS AND E	NTERTAINMI	ENT, MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					OF OVER COMPUTER METMORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMUI	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF B TWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38					TOTAL SATELLITE AND DIDECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA: .SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41					
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDIT COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	TION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAIN	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cat	ole MSNBC	Cyprus	29 Sep 1997 00	00646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 00	00646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9					DADO FOR LIGH WITH COMPLITERS.
Goods	PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISP	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCESS	TO NEW	S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMU				D COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38					
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION BI VICES IN CLASS	ROADCAS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41			7,11,10		
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDI COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	TION IN THE FIE	ELDS OF E	ENTERTAINN	TRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cal	MSNBC	Czech Republic	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastin Company, li	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	1S FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE 'S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMUN	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF B TWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER'	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDI COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	TION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cab L.L.C.	ole MSNBC	Denmark	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMUI				ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA: SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDIR COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	TION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAIN	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cal	ble MSNBC	Estonia	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastin Company, I	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDE COMPUTER PROGRAI ON A COMPUTER DISI	MS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	E PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU				D COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADC	IG SERVICES ASTING SER'	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	I BROADCAS SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT

Class	41
Coodo	AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cat L.L.C.	MSNBC	Finland	29 Sep 1997 0006468	28 Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir	-	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 0006468	28	Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISI	US FOR PRO	IVIDING ACCESS TO N	MENT, MOUS WS UPDATES	E PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; S AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BUSINESS ETWORKS IN CLASS 35	AND COMMEF	RCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADC	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION BROAD(VICES IN CLASS 38;	CASTING SER	VICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	PROGRAMS: PROVIDI	NG INFORMA	NAMELY, THE PRODU ATION IN THE FIELDS C BAL COMMUNICATION	F ENTERTAIN	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION IMENT, SPORTS AND OVER N CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cat L.L.C.	MSNBC	France	29 Sep 1997 00064682	B Registered E	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 00064682	3 L	ise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDE COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISI	MS FOR PRO	IVIDING ACCESS TO NE	MENT, MOUSE P WS UPDATES AI	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; ND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BUSINESS A ETWORKS IN CLASS 35;	ND COMMERCE	E OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADC	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION BROADC VICES IN CLASS 38;	ASTING SERVIC	ES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	PROGRAMS: PROVIDI	NG INFORMA	NAMELY, THE PRODUC ATION IN THE FIELDS OF BAL COMMUNICATION I	ENTERTAINME	RIBUTION OF TELEVISION ENT, SPORTS AND OVER CLASS 41.

MSNBC C	Cable	MSNBC	Germany	29 Sep 1997 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcas Company	-	156971	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9		FOTABED OF I	NEWS AND ENTERTAINM	ENT MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COM	RECORDED VID 1PUTER PROGR 4 COMPLITER DI	AMS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCESS TO NEW	'S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES

Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF BUSINESS AND COMMERCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 35;
Class	38 THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTING SERVICES, TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES IN CLASS 38;
Class	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION
Goods	PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cab	ole MSNBC	Greece	29 Sep 1997	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMUN	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BI	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER'	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA: SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDING COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAIN	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cab	ole MSNBC	Hong Kong	14 Aug 1999	1098799	Registered	Wilkinson & Grist
National Broadcasting Company, In		14 Aug 2006	19 Sep 2001	108432001		Lise Shettler
Class	9 PREPECCIPATED VIDEO	IS FOR PROV	IDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	SUPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
	ON A COMPUTER DISP	LAT SURLLI	V, ALL IIVOLO	JCD 111 OC		

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC	Hong Kong	14 Aug 199	99 1098899	Registered	Wilkinson & Grist
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15334	14 Aug 2006	29 May 2000	76342000		Lise Shettler

٠,	willpally, ill	IV.
6	Class	35
1	Sanda	Providing information relating to business and commerce via computer networks and global communication networks in
Goods	Class 35.	

Wilkinson & Hong Kong 14 Aug 1999 1098999 MSNBC Cable Registered **MSNBC** Grist L.L.C. National 14 Aug 29 May Lise Shettler 7635/2000 15337 Broadcasting 2000 2006 Company, Inc. Class Cable broadcasting services, television broadcasting services, satellite and direct television broadcasting services all in Goods Class 38. Wilkinson & MSNBC Cable Hong Kong 14 Aug 1999 1099099 Registered **MSNBC** Grist L.L.C. National 14 Aug 20 Dec Lise Shettler 16690/2000 Broadcasting 15353 2000 2006 Company, Inc. Class Production and distribution of radio and television programs, presentation of live performances, videotape film production, production of shows, scriptwriting services; providing information relating to entertainment and sports via Goods computer networks and global communication networks, in Class 41. MSNBC Cable 29 Sep 1997 000646828 Registered Elzaburu **MSNBC** Hungary L.L.C. National 29 Sep Lise Shettler 7 Jun 1999 000646828 Broadcasting 156973 2007 Company, Inc. Class PRERECORDED VIDEOTAPES OF NEWS AND ENTERTAINMENT, MOUSE PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO NEWS UPDATES AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES Goods ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN IN CLASS 9; Class PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF BUSINESS AND COMMERCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS Goods AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 35; Class CABLE BROADCASTING SERVICES, TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT Goods TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES IN CLASS 38; Class AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS, PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER Goods COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41. Anand & MSNBC Cable India 3 Aug 1999 869402 Registered **MSNBC** Anand L.L.C. National 3 Aug Lise Shettler 3 Aug 1999 869402 Broadcasting 15354 2009 Company, Inc. Class PRERECORDED VIDEOTAPES OF NEWS AND ENTERTAINMENT, MOUSE PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO NEWS UPDATES AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES Goods ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN, ALL BEING GOODS FALLING IN CLASS 9.

MSNBC Cat	ole MSNBC	ireland	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastin Company, Ir		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDE COMPUTER PROGRAI ON A COMPUTER DISI	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BI ETWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADC	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMEN' PROGRAMS; PROVIDI COMPUTER NETWOR	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cab	ole MSNBC	Italy	29 Sep 199	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, In	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9	TARES OF N	IEWS AND E	NTERTAINM	ENT MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISP	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	ESS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					OF OVER COMPLITED NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMUN	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF B TWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38					NOTE OF THE AND DIDECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISIOI VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA ASS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41	050,4050	NIANATINA TI	E DDODUCT	ION AND DIS	ETRIBLITION OF TELEVISION
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDIN COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	TION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAIN	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC C	^{able} MSNBC	Japan	9 Aug 1999	11071620	Registered	General Electric Japan Ltd. (Tokyo Patent Operation)		
National Broadcasti Company,	•	13 Jul 2011	13 Jul 2001	4490223		Lise Shettler		
Class	9			,				
Goods	Pre-recorded videodiscs and videotapes; mouse pads, electronic circuits, magnetic discs, magnetic tapes, CD-ROM's and other storage media on which computer programs are recorded, and other electronic machines or instruments and their parts or fittings; electrical communication apparatus or instruments in Class 9;							
Class	35							
Goods	Providing information in the fields of business and commerce over computer networks and global networks and global communication networks in Class 35;							

Class Goods	38 Television broadcasting; cable television broadcasting; satellite television broadcasting in Class 38;
Class	41 Production and/or distribution of television programs, providing information in the fields of performance of
Goods	entertainment, musical performance, show of movies, performance of dramas, sports events over computer networks and global communication networks, and other providing information in the fields of performance of entertainment, musical performances show of movies, performance of dramas, sports events

MSNBC Cal	ole MSNBC	Jersey	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastin Company, I	•		7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VID COMPUTER PROGR. ON A COMPUTER DI	AMS FOR PRO	OVIDING ACCES	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORM AND GLOBAL COMM	IATION IN THE IUNICATION N	FIELDS OF BU	JSINESS AN CLASS 35;	D COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCAST TELEVISION BROAD	ING SERVICE CASTING SEF	S, TELEVISION RVICES IN CLAS	BROADCAS SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINME PROGRAMS; PROVII COMPUTER NETWO	DING INFORM	IATION IN THE I	FIELDS OF I	ENTERTAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cat	ole MSNBC	Jersey	29 Sep 1997	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9		IEWO AND EI		ENT MOUSE	BADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS:
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35					OF OVER COMPLITED NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF B TWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38					WAS CATELLITE AND DIDECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISIO! VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA: ASS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41			E DDODUCT	ION AND DIS	STRIBLITION OF TELEVISION
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDI COMPUTER NETWORI	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

L.L.C.	MSNBC	Latvia	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, In		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9	OT 4 DEO OF 1	NEW AND EN	TEDTAINM	ENT MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	PRERECORDED VIDE COMPUTER PROGRA ON A COMPUTER DIS	MS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	'S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35			10111E00 AA		CE OVER COMPLITER NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMML	TION IN THE NICATION N	FIELDS OF BU ETWORKS IN (JSINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38				OTINO OFFIN	NOTE CATELLITE AND DIRECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTII TELEVISION BROADC	NG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	I BROADCA SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41	- 0ED\ (10E0	NAMELY THE	- PRODUCT	ION AND DIS	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMEN PROGRAMS; PROVID COMPUTER NETWOR	ING INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENIERIAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cal	ole MSNBC	Lithuania	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Ir		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9 BREBECORDED VIDEO	TAPES OF N	JEWS AND FI	NTERTAINME	ENT. MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35		5151 DO OF D	LICINECC AN	D COMMED	CE OVER COMPLITER NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMUI	NICATION NE	TWORKS IN	CLASS 35;	D COMMEN	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38				OTINO OF DV	ICES SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41	CEDVICES	NAMELY TH	F PRODUCT	ION AND DIS	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION
Goods	PROGRAMS; PROVIDII COMPUTER NETWORK	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAINI	MENT, SPORTS AND OVER

MSNBC Ca L.L.C.	MSNBC	Malta	29 Sep 1997 0006	46828 F	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastir Company, i	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 0006	46828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDE COMPUTER PROGRA ON A COMPUTER DIS	MS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCESS TO	TAINMEN NEWS	IT, MOUSE UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMAND GLOBAL COMMI	ATION IN THE UNICATION N	FIELDS OF BUSINE ETWORKS IN CLAS	SS AND S 35;	COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTI TELEVISION BROAD	NG SERVICES	S, TELEVISION BRC	ADCAST ;	ING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT

Class	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PROBOSTION OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.
	COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GEOGRAL COMME

иSNBC Cabl L.C.	е	MSNBC	Mexico	29 Sep 1999	392885	Registered	Olivares & Cia.
National Broadcasting Company, Ind		15346	29 Sep 2009	29 Sep 1999	728198		Lise Shettler
0,000	9 Prere provid	corded videotapes ding access to new	of news and e s updates and	entertainment, I displaying ne	mouse pad ws updates	s for use with c on a computer	omputers; computer programs for display screen.
MSNBC Cab L.L.C.	le	MSNBC	Mexico	29 Sep 1999	392886	Registered	Olivares & Cia.
National Broadcasting Company, In		15356	29 Sep 2009	20 Oct 2000	674677		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	35 Provi	ding information in orks in Class 35.	the fields of b	usiness and c	ornmerce ov	er computer ne	etworks and global communication
MSNBC Cab	le	MSNBC	Mexico	29 Sep 199	9:392887	Registered	Olivares & Cia.
National Broadcasting Company, In	•	15330	29 Sep 2009	27 Oct 200	0 675774		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	38 Telev	vision broadcasting cription in Class 38	services by a	II means inclu	ding but not	limited to broa	dcast, cable, satellite, video and

MSNBC Ca L.L.C.	ble MSNBC	Mexico	29 Sep 1999 392888	Registered	Olivares & Cia.
National Broadcastin Company, I		29 Sep 2009	27 Oct 2000 675775		Lise Shettler
Class	41				and another plature films for
Goods	ومحرالم ينظ ممثقي طنديا	ana includina hut	I not limited to broadcast	cable, stellite, a	rograms and motion picture films for and all other video media; providing and global communication networks in

name in the second						
MSNBC C	able	MSNBC	Poland	29 Sep 1997 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcast Company		156979	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9	PECOPDED VID	EOTAPES OF N	NEWS AND ENTERTAINM	ENT, MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	CON	MPUTER PROGRA A COMPUTER DI	AMS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCESS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES

Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF BUSINESS AND COMMERCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 35;
Class	38 CATELLITE AND DIDECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTING SERVICES, TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES IN CLASS 38;
Class	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION
Goods	PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cab	ole MSNBC	Portugal	29 Sep 1997	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, In		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	AS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMATAND GLOBAL COMMUI	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF B	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA ASS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDII COMPUTER NETWORI	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAIN	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cab	ele MSNBC	Slovakia	29 Sep 1997	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, In		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class	9 PREBECORDED VIDEO	TAPES OF N	JEWS AND FI	NTERTAINMI	ENT. MOUSE	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	1S FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	S UPDATES	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class	35				ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPLITER NETWORKS
Goods	PROVIDING INFORMAT AND GLOBAL COMMUI	TION IN THE NICATION NE	TWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMEN	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class	38	AND A THE STREET AND A STREET A	Andrew Control of the		.=	WOED CATELLITE AND DIDECT
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA ISS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class	41			E DDODUCT	ION AND DIS	ETPIRITION OF TELEVISION
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDII COMPUTER NETWOR	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	ENTERTAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.
L						

MSNBC Cab L.L.C.	MSNBC	Slovenia	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, In	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BI ETWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA .SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDI COMPUTER NETWOR	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	FUIFKIAINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cat	ole MSNBC	Spain	29 Sep 1997	000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastin Company, li		29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDEO COMPUTER PROGRAM ON A COMPUTER DISF	IS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE 'S UPDATES	PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION NE	FIELDS OF BI	JSINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADCA	G SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISION VICES IN CLA	I BROADCA SS 38;	STING SERV	ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
Class Goods	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAMS; PROVIDI COMPUTER NETWOR	NG INFORMA	ATION IN THE	FIELDS OF	FULFKINI	STRIBUTION OF TELEVISION MENT, SPORTS AND OVER I CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cal	ble MSNBC	Sweden	29 Sep 1997	7 000646828	Registered	Elzaburu
National Broadcastin Company, li	•	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999	000646828		Lise Shettler
Class Goods	9 PRERECORDED VIDE COMPUTER PROGRAI ON A COMPUTER DISI	MS FOR PRO	VIDING ACCE	SS TO NEW	ENT, MOUSE S UPDATES	E PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES
Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMA AND GLOBAL COMMU	TION IN THE NICATION N	FIELDS OF B ETWORKS IN	USINESS AN CLASS 35;	ID COMMER	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
Class Goods	38 CABLE BROADCASTIN TELEVISION BROADC	IG SERVICES ASTING SER	S, TELEVISIOI VICES IN CLA	N BROADCA ASS 38;	STING SERV	/ICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT

Class	41 AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION
Goods	PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC C L.L.C.	able	MSNBC	Taiwan	2 Aug 1999	88037786	Registered	Lee and Li
National Broadcast Company,	~	15324	15 Jul 2010	16 Jul 2000	126479		Lise Shettler
Class	41						and the information in the
Goods	Ente field	ertainment service Is of entertainmer	es, namely, the parts, and or	production and ver computer no	distribution of etworks and	of television pr global commu	ograms; providing information in the unication networks in Class 41.

MSNBC C	Cable	MSNBC	Taiwan	2 Aug 1999 88037787	Registered	Lee and Li
National Broadcast Company	•	15355	16 Jun 2011	16 Jun 2001 945715		Lise Shettler
Class	9					widing accept to now undates and
Goods Prerecorded videotapes of news and entertainment; computer programs for providing access to news updates and displaying news updates on a computer display screen in Class 9.						

MSNBC Ca	^{able} MS	SNBC	Taiwan	2 Aug 1999	88037788	Registered	Lee and Li
National Broadcasti Company,		362	15 Oct 2010	16 Oct 2000	130616		Lise Shettler
Class	35					or computer n	atworks and global communication
Goods		information in Class 35		usiness and co	aninerce ove	si computer in	etworks and global communication

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC	Taiwan	2 Aug 1999	88037789	Registered	Lee and Li
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15339	15 Sep 2010	16 Sep 2000	129268		Lise Shettler
Company, inc.						

Company,	mic.
Class	38
Goods	Cable broadcasting services, television broadcasting services, satellite and direct television broadcasting services in
Goods	Class 38.

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC	United Kingdom	29 Sep 1997 000646828 Regi	stered Elzaburu
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	156985	29 Sep 2007	7 Jun 1999 000646828	Lise Shettler

Company	
Class	9 PRERECORDED VIDEOTAPES OF NEWS AND ENTERTAINMENT, MOUSE PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS;
Goods	COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO NEWS UPDATES AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN IN CLASS 9;

Class Goods	35 PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF BUSINESS AND COMMERCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 35;
Class	38
Goods	CABLE BROADCASTING SERVICES, TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES IN CLASS 38;
Class	41
Goods	AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS AND OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC C	able	MSNBC	United States of America	14 May 1997	75291584	Registered	General Electric Company Lise Shettler			
National Broadcast Company,	_	15359	3 Mar 2008	3 Mar 1998	2141118					
Class	9									
Goods		Prerecorded videotapes of news and entertainment; mouse pads for use with computers; computer programs for providing access to news updates and displaying news updates on a computer display screen.								

MSNBC Ca L.L.C.	ble	MSNBC	United States of America	14 May 1997	75291915	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcastin Company, I	~	15361	7 Apr 2008	7 Apr 1998	2149482		Lise Shettler
Class	14						
Goods	Jewe	lry, namely pins.	.,				

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC	United States of America	14 May 1997	75291918	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15325	24 Jul 2011	24 Jul 2001	2471813		Lise Shettler
Class 41						

Goods ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING WEB SITES FOR PLAYING MULTI-USER FANTASY SPORTS GAMES ON A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK, IN CLASS 41.	Class	41
	Goods	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC	United States of America	14 May 1997	75291924	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15326	10 Mar 2008	10 Mar 199	8 2142865		Lise Shettler
Class 35						

Providing information in the fields of business and commerce over computer networks and global communcations Goods

General United 14 May MSNBC Cable Electric **MSNBC** States of 75291926 Registered 1997 L.L.C. Company America National 9 Mar Lise Shettler 9 Mar 1999 2230013 15329 Broadcasting 2009 Company, Inc. Class CABLE BROADCASTING SERVICES, TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT Goods TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, IN CLASS 38. United General MSNBC Cable 14 May Electric 75291928 Registered **MSNBC** States of 1997 L.L.C. Company America National 24 Feb 24 Feb 1998 2139260 Lise Shettler Broadcasting 15341 2008 Company, Inc. Class 42 News agency services, namely, gathering and disseminating news; public opinion polling for news reporting purposes; providing information in a wide variety of fields over computer networks and global communication networks, providing Goods weather information over computer networks and global communication networks. United General MSNBC Cable 14 May 75291957 Electric **MSNBC** Registered States of L.L.C. 1997 Company America National 24 Feb Lise Shettler 15352 24 Feb 1998 2139261 Broadcasting 2008 Company, Inc. 25 Class Footwear, headwear and clothing, namely, coats, jackets, shirts, sweatshirts, sweaters, jerseys, shorts and hats Goods General United 14 May MSNBC Cable **MSNBC** States of 75292032 Registered Electric 1997 L.L.C. America Company National 24 Feb 24 Feb 1998 2139263 Lise Shettler 15327 Broadcasting 2008 Company, Inc. Class Providing information in the fields of investment and finance over computer metworks and global communication Goods networks United General MSNBC Cable 14 May **MSNBC** 75292033 Registered Electric States of 1997 L.L.C. Company America National 2 Mar Lise Shettler 2 Mar 1999 2227255 Broadcasting 15331 2009 Company, Inc. Class ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS: PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF ENTERTAINMENT, SPORTS, AND OVER COMPUTER Goods NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, IN CLASS 41.



MSNBC AND

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

DESIGN (IN BLACK AND WHITE)

United States of America

14 May 75291,914 1997

Registered

General Electric Company

National Broadcasting

Company, Inc.

15372

6 Oct 2008

6 Oct 1998 2193388

Lise Shettler

Class

Goods

JEWELRY, NAMELY PINS IN CLASS 14.

MSNBC AND

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

DESIGN (IN BLACK AND WHITE)

United States of America

14 May 1997

75291583

Registered

General Electric Company

National

Broadcasting Company, Inc. 15363

13 Oct 2008

13 Oct 1998 2195095

Lise Shettler

Class

Goods

PRERECORDED VIDEOTAPES OF NEWS AND ENTERTAINMENT; MOUSE PADS FOR USE WITH COMPUTERS; COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO NEWS UPDATES AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES

ON A COMPUTER DISPLAY SCREEN IN CLASS 9.

MSNBC AND

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

DESIGN (IN BLACK AND WHITE)

United States of America

14 May 1997

75291917

Registered

Intellectual Property Law Group

PLLC

Seed

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15367

21 Aug 2011

21 Aug 2001

2480206

Lise Shettler

Class

Goods

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING WEB SITE FOR PLAYING MULTI-USER FANTASY SPORTS

GAMES ON A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK, IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC AND

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

DESIGN (IN BLACK AND

United States of America

14 May 1997

75291923

Registered

General Electric Company

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15370

WHITE)

6 Oct 2008

6 Oct 1998 2193389

Lise Shettler

Class

35

Goods

PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF BUSINESS AND COMMERCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 35.

19

MSNBC AND United General **DESIGN (IN** MSNBC Cable 14 May States of 75291925 Registered Electric 1997 **BLACK AND** L.L.C. Company America WHITE) National 6 Oct 6 Oct 1998 2193390 Lise Shettler 15369 Broadcasting 2008 Company, Inc. Class CABLE BROADCASTING SERVICES, TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT Goods TELEVISION BROADCASTING SERVICES IN CLASS 38. **MSNBC AND** General United **DESIGN (IN** MSNBC Cable 14 May 75291954 Registered Electric States of 1997 L.L.C. **BLACK AND** America Company WHITE) National 6 Oct Lise Shettler Broadcasting 15371 6 Oct 1998 2193392 2008 Company, Inc. Class PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF INVESTMENT AND FINANCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS Goods AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 36. **MSNBC AND** General United MSNBC Cable **DESIGN (IN** 14 May 75291956 Electric Registered States of 1997 L.L.C. **BLACK AND** Company America WHITE) National 6 Oct 6 Oct 1998 2193394 Lise Shettler Broadcasting 15365 2008 Company, Inc. Class FOOTWEAR, HEADWEAR AND CLOTHING, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS, SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATERS, Goods JERSEYS, SHORTS AND HATS IN CLASS 25. **MSNBC AND** United General **DESIGN (IN** MSNBC Cable 14 May 75292030 Registered Electric States of 1997 L.L.C. **BLACK AND** Company America WHITE) National 6 Oct Broadcasting 15368 6 Oct 1998 2193396 Lise Shettler 2008 Company, Inc. Class ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, THE PRODUCTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS AND DISTRIBUTION OF TELEVISION PROGRAMS FOR TRANSMISSION BY OTHERS; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF

ENTERTAINMENT AND SPORTS OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS,

Goods

IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC AND

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

DESIGN (IN BLACK AND

United States of America

14 May 1997

75292034 Registered

General Electric Company

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15366

WHITE)

6 Oct 2008

6 Oct 1998 2193398

Lise Shettler

Class

Goods

NEWS AGENCY SERVICES, NAMELY GATHERING AND DISSEMINATING NEWS; PUBLIC OPINION POLLING FOR NEWS REPORTING PURPOSES; PROVIDING INFORMATION IN A WIDE VARIETY OF FIELDS OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS; PROVIDING WEATHER INFORMATION

OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS IN CLASS 42

MENTERAL DIDESIGN

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)

United States of America

14 May 1997

75291913

General Electric Registered

Company

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15377

6 Oct 2008

6 Oct 1998 2193387

Lise Shettler

Class

JEWELRY, NAMELY PINS IN CLASS 14. Goods

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

MSNBC AND **DESIGN (IN** COLOR)

United States of America

14 May 1997

Registered 75291916

Seed Intellectual

Property Law Group PLLC

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15375

21 Aug 2011

21 Aug 2001

2480205

Lise Shettler

Class

Goods

ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING WEB SITES FOR PLAYING MULTI-USER FANTASY SPORTS GAMES, INVESTMENT GAMES AND HISTORY-TRIVIA GAMES ON A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK,

IN CLASS 41.

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)

United States of America

14 May 1997

75291922

General Registered Electric Company

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15378

13 Oct 2008

13 Oct 1998 2195098

Lise Shettler

Class

Goods

PROVIDING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS OF BUSINESS AND COMMERCE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS AND GLOBAL COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, IN CLASS 35.

MSNBC Cable L.L.C.

MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)

United States of America

14 May 1997

75291927

Registered

General Electric Company

National Broadcasting Company, Inc.

15382

6 Oct 2008

6 Oct 1998 2193391

Lise Shettler

Class 38						
CABL	E BROADCASTING VISION BROADCAS	SERVICES, STING SERV	TELEVISION ICES IN CLAS	BROADCAS S 38.	STING SERVI	CES, SATELLITE AND DIRECT
An and the second secon	. The burning and the burning and all represents the beauty	M I Proportion of the Company of the	and the second seco	M WATER OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)	United States of America	14 May 1997	75291955	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15374	6 Oct 2008	6 Oct 1998	2193393		Lise Shettler
Class 25 Goods FOO JERS	TWEAR, HEADWEA SEYS, SHORTS AND	R AND CLO HATS IN C	THING, NAME _ASS 25.	LY, COATS,	JACKETS, S	HIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SWEATERS,
ngir matriage i singer matrice sam historians statement at the National State (singer method	annesses (constant agreem) was recommended and an annessed a permitted decide in an instantion	and the second s	HANDEN K. HE. STANDARD BURGET TO STANDARD STANDA	THE MACHINE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	<u>a anno amendo</u> im _e maghaigheadh an mainte an gairl ainn albh an da	managang in ngababah anganakan ini ini nganakan ka-agamat kanagang kanagang kanagang kanagang kanagang kanagan
MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)	United States of America	14 May 1997	75292019	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15373	6 Oct 2008	6 Oct 1998	2193395		Lise Shettler
Goods COM ON A	MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN	United States of America	14 May 1997	75292029	Registered	AND DISPLAYING NEWS UPDATES General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	COLOR) 15381	13 Oct 2008	13 Oct 1998	2195100		Lise Shettler
Class 36	VIDING INFORMAT GLOBAL COMMUN	ION IN THE I	FIELDS OF IN TWORKS, IN	VESTMENT CLASS 36.	AND FINANC	CE OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS
		va ne quej ade que conservamente au com en sem	makana uu yoo agu ayaa abada maasaa ii aa a	n ale commune est managem es e commune de la ctica (commune de lactica)	o des lancos de marque en calcular de la calcular d	
MSNBC Cable L.L.C.	MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)	United States of America	14 May 1997	75292031	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Inc.	15376	6 Oct 2008	6 Oct 1998	2193397		Lise Shettler
Class 41 ENT	TELEVISIONS DRO	SRAMS FOR	TRANSMISS	ON BY OTH	IERS: PROVI	ON PROGRAMS AND DISTRIBUTION DING INFORMATION IN THE FIELDS GLOBAL COMMUNICATION

MSNBC Cat L.L.C.	ble	MSNBC AND DESIGN (IN COLOR)	United States of America	14 May 1997	75292035	Registered	General Electric Company
National Broadcasting Company, Ir	_	15380	19 Jan 2009	19 Jan 1999	2218256		Lise Shettler
Class	FOR	NEWS REPORTIN	IG PURPOSE: KS AND GLOE	S; PROVIDINO BAL COMMUN	3 INFORMA IICATION NI	TION IN A WI ETWORKS; P	NEWS; PUBLIC OPINION POLLING IDE VARIETY OF FIELDS OVER PROVIDING WEATHER INFORMATION RKS IN CLASS 42.

TM Administrator - END OF REPORT

IPPO WebTMS: printed 29 Mar 2006 14:42